

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 MS: KSOPHN0304-3B404 Voice: 913-315-9379 Fax: 913-315-0763

VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS July 28, 2004

Ms. Beth Salak, Director Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Oversight 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399

### RE: **TX045**

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for Sprint's Florida Price List No. 2. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of July 28, 2004. Sprint's Price List is available on it's website at <u>www.sprint.com/tariffs</u>.

This tariff filing consists of the tariff pages listed below:

4th Revised Check Sheet 1 2nd Revised Sheet 21 1st Revised Sheet 25

The purpose of this filing is to:

• Revise the Service Connection Charges and Transfer of Service Charges

Commission consideration and timely processing of these pages are respectfully requested. If you should have any questions, please call me at (866) 827-4349 (toll free) or (913) 315-9379.

Sincerely,

May Z. Matthews

Mary L. Matthews

Enclosures FL04-60

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

### CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Price List sheets that are in effect on the date shown on each page.

\*Asterisk indicates changes in current Price List filing.

Page		Revision
Title 1		Original
Title 2		1st
Check sheet 1	*	4th
Sheet 1		Original
Sheet 2		2nd
Sheet 3		2nd
Sheet 4		Original
Sheet 5		Original
Sheet 6		Original
Sheet 7		Original
Sheet 8		Original
Sheet 9		Original
Sheet 10		Original
Sheet 11		Original
Sheet 12		Original
Sheet 13		Original
Sheet 14		2nd
Sheet 15		2nd
Sheet 16		1st
Sheet 17		1st
Sheet 18		1st
Sheet 19		1st
Sheet 19.1		Original
Sheet 20		1st
Sheet 21	*	2nd
Sheet 22		Original
Sheet 23		Original
Sheet 24		Original
Sheet 25	*	1st

# LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

#### 6. Miscellaneous Services and Rates

#### 6.1 <u>Service Connection Charges</u>

Service Connection Charges are one-time nonrecurring charges for establishing or modifying telephone services. Service Connection Charges are incurred pursuant to Customer requests only.

Unless specifically exempted in this or other Sections of this tariff, Service Connection Charges apply to all Customer-initiated requests, and are in addition to all other scheduled rates and charges.

Service Connection Charges reflect service provided during regularly scheduled work hours, at current installation intervals and without work interruptions by the Customer.

Service Connection Charges for the initial establishment of telephone service are payable with the first bill rendered for service, *unless otherwise specified elsewhere in this tariff.* 

Service Connection Charges do not apply for the reestablishment of service for the same Customer at a location which has been destroyed or made untenantable by fire, wind, or water. Service Connection Charges do apply for establishment of service at a new location for a temporary period, for establishment of service at a new and permanent location, or for reestablishment of service at the same location for other than the previous Customer. (T)

# LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

### 6. Miscellaneous Services and Rates (Continued)

#### 6.1 Service Connection Charges (Continued)

6.1.6 <u>Rates</u>

Service Order Charges	Residence	# Business	(T)
<u></u>			
Primary Service Connection Charge	*	\$69.99**	
Secondary Service Connection Charge	*	55.00**	
Transfer of Service Charge, Primary Line	69.99	69.99	
Transfer of Service Charge, Secondary Line	55.00	55.00	
Change Order Charges			
Change Order – Subsequent Charge	9.99	9.99	
Telephone Number Change Order	9.99	9.99	
Listing Change Charge	9.99	9.99	
Sprint Complete Sense Change Charge	9.99	9.99	
Feature Pack Change Charge	N/A	9.99	
Record Change Charge	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Charges			
Duplicate Invoice, per invoice	5.00	5.00	
Restoration of Service Charge			
Per occasion, per line	29.99	29.99	

\* Service Connection charges are listed with the rates for each specific service tariffed.

- \*\* The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are transferred to the Company after the initial order.
- Service Order Charges for initial installation of primary and/or secondary lines or for transfer of # (N) service will be divided equally and billed on the first two month's invoices after the installation or transfer of service. (N)